FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	10-08-2002	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents	102243319	Jd original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies)	
CNC Global Inc.	0CT 0 3 2002 Nam	e: CNC Global Limited	
\B	<u> </u>	nal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	γ. α • γ	et Address: 60 Bloor Street West, #1400	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associate ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited P		T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Corporation-State	City:	Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: MYW Canada, 388	
Other O/0 / 0 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	U Ves □ No	dividual(s) citizenship	
		ssociationeneral Partnershipeneral Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		mited Partnershiporporation-StateCanada	
	go.	orporation-State Canada	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	If assignee	is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
_	is attached	V	
Execution Date: <u>September 20, 20</u>	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	Trademark Registration No.(s)	
, Tradomant Approaudit 10.(d)		556641 2431996	
	23	363/72 2362898	
acheck tox	# doc - or 2	432060 Ves Dr. No.	
but we did Receive \$140			
Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:		al number of applications and istrations involved:	
Name: Sheldon Lazarovit	-2		
	7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 2 ပစ္ဆို ပု. S.	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 31 Westgate Bl.	id.		
	8. De	posit account number:	
- 1 01.		22	
City: Toronto State: Ontari Canada	O ZIP: M3H /AH:	ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Cantala	DO NOT USE THIS SPA		
		<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the head of my Impayledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached conv is a true copy of			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Sheldon Lazarovitz	5,4	Sent. 24\$2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<i>U</i> ■	
	mber of pages including cover sheet	ي پي ۾	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment TRADEMARK			
Washington, D.C. 20231 DEEL 1002504 EDAME 10294			

REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0381²

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, CNC Global Inc. ("Assignor"), an Delaware corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, Wilmington, Delaware, U.S.A. 19801, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNC Global Limited("Assignee"), an Ontario corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 60 Bloor Street West, Suite 1400, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4W 3B8, all its right, title and interest, the United States, in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademark"), in association with the wares and/or services outlined in the application and/or registrations listed in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and as completely as by the said Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this day 20th day of September, 2002.

CNC GLOBAL INC.

By:/ Cameron Irons

Vice President, Finance

ACKNOWLEDGMENT. POWER OF ATTORNEY & APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

ACKNOLEDGMENT & POWER OF ATTORNEY - The undersigned CNC Global Limited, whose full post office address or place of business, is 60 Bloor Street West, Suite 1400, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4W 3B8, hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints Sheldon S. Lazarovitz, whose full post address is 31 Westgate Blvd., Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M3H 1N8, to prosecute the applications to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith an receive the Certificate of Registration, or any other official documentation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0382 APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE - Bruce A. Tassan, located at 4143 North 27th Street, Arlington, Virginia, U.S.A., 22207-5211 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this day 20th day of September, 2002.

CNC GLOBAL LIMITED

By: Cameron Irons

Senior Vice President, Finance & Administration

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
1. CAREER FUEL	2556641
2. CNC GLOBAL SEARCH	2363172
3. CNC GLOBAL CONSULTING	2432060
4. CNC GLOBAL	2431996
5. CNC	2362898

TRADEMARK REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0384